
Wave - Appeal Decisions Report
Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

Appeal Wave is 030
Funding Year is or 2024

Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Adams TelSystems,
Inc. (143003944)

Payson C U School District 1
(136535) IL 2499021045 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$28,800.00 $28,800.00

Amcomm
Telecommunications
Inc. (143008332)

Hamtramck Public School
Dist (130951) MI 2499021593 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$98,073.83 $98,073.83

Andromeda
Computing Systems,
Inc. (143032342)

Manteno School District 5
(135816) IL 2499046636 BM Funded

MR1:The FRN
was modified from
$14,879.00 to
$13,575.72 to
agree with the
applica...

$8,145.43 $8,145.43

AT&T Enterprises,
LLC (143001192) Palma High School (107697) CA 2499054120 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,093.02 $3,093.02



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

AT&T Enterprises,
LLC (143001192)

Tenkiller School District 66
(140220) OK 2499050241 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$7,429.10 $7,429.10

Blue Plains
Technology, LLC
(143052862)

Lauderdale County School
Dist (128015) AL 2499019976 IC Funded

MR1:The amount
of the funding
request was
changed from
$242,193.02 to
$237,615.9...

$201,973.53 $201,973.53

Brazos Telephone
Cooperative, Inc,
(143002753)

Archer Public Library
(140961) TX 2499024687 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$906.78 $906.78

Cablevision
Lightpath LLC
(143000072)

Brookline Public Schools
(120540) MA 2499033952 IA Funded

MR1:Based on
supporting
documentation,
BEN 1885 -
Brookline High
School has been...

$6,240.00 $6,240.00

Cablevision Systems
Corporation
(Education Dept)
(143007246)

St Raymond Elementary
School (10624) NY 2499042205 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$10,223.28 $10,223.28

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Apache Junction Unified
District (142918) AZ 2499033249 IC Funded

MR1:The amount
of the funding
request was
changed from
$760,783.62 to
$743,100.4...

$515,451.90 $515,451.90



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Moore County School
District (126979) NC 2499032234 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item
2499032234.002
was modified from
Switch t...

$28,700.43 $0.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Moore County School
District (126979) NC 2499032241 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,159.92 $0.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Pecatonica C U Sch Dist 321
(135881) IL 2499059417 IC Funded

MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
corrections.

$83,066.08 $83,066.08

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Pecatonica C U Sch Dist 321
(135881) IL 2499000167 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$83,066.11 $0.00

Cebridge Telecom
TX, LP (143016446) Wood Co Coop (140742) TX 2499001621 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The attribute
sub-type for BEN
17035456
Career...

$8,313.60 $8,313.60

CELT- Center for
Educational
Leadership &
Technology
(143005050)

Southern Berkshire
Regional School District
(120136)

MA 2499023866 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$24,435.60 $24,435.60



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

CenturyLink Level 3
Communications,
LLC (143021460)

Paragon Science Academy
(16052002) AZ 2499044380 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$12,531.97 $12,531.97

CenturyLink Level 3
Communications,
LLC (143021460)

Paragon Science Academy
(16052002) AZ 2499059437 IA Funded

MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
corrections.

$1,702.37 $1,702.37

CenturyLink Level 3
Communications,
LLC (143021460)

Vaughn School District 74
A.K.A. Vaughn Elementary
(134979)

MT 2499015148 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,950.10 $3,950.10

CenturyLink Level 3
Communications,
LLC (143021460)

Vaughn School District 74
A.K.A. Vaughn Elementary
(134979)

MT 2499059456 IA Funded
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
corrections.

$359.10 $359.10

Cerium Networks,
Inc. (143024691)

Tigard Tualatin Sch Dist 23
J (144915) OR 2499041072 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$4,203.13 $4,203.13

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Bear Valley Unif School Dist
(143715) CA 2499008066 IA Funded

MR1:The amount
of the funding
request was
changed from
$67,433.76 to
$67,353.84 ...

$60,618.46 $60,618.46



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Cedar Grove-Belgium Area
School District (132720) WI 2499054363 IA Funded

MR1:FRN
modified in
accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR2:The
Contract Award
Date ...

$5,694.00 $5,694.00

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Idea Public Schools
Louisiana Inc (17012007) LA 2499024859 IA Funded

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
03/19/2024 to
10/31/2023 to
agree w...

$53,098.16 $53,098.16

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Sacred Heart School
(90470) TX 2499052292 IA Funded

MR1:Based on the
applicant's
request, the
Monthly
Recurring Eligible
Cost of the...

$2,159.76 $2,159.76

Citizens Telephone
Cooperative, Inc.
(143001785)

Lake Holcombe School
District (133377) WI 2499042649 IC Funded

MR1:The One
Time Unit Cost for
FRN Line Item
2499042649.010
was modified from
$2...

$19,730.94 $19,730.94

Climax Telephone,
LLC (143001701)

Kalamazoo Regional
Educational Service Agency
(131277)

MI 2499037597 IA Funded

MR1:In
consultation with
the applicant
Based on
supporting
documentation,
BEN 17...

$3,936.00 $3,936.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Clover Park School Dist 400
(145285) WA 2499029020 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$30,077.79 $30,077.79

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Fresno County Economic
Opportunities Commission
(16044605)

CA 2499056792 IA Funded

MR1:In
consultation with
the applicant BEN
16044612-Fceoc
Clovis Hs Center,
1604...

$6,056.42 $6,056.42

CompuNet, Inc.
(143020349)

Blaine County School Dist
61 (142631) ID 2499027244 IC Funded

MR1:Based on the
applicant's
request, the
Monthly
Recurring Eligible
Cost and/or...

$225,846.76 $225,846.76

Consolidated
Communications
Enterprise Services,
Inc. (143001200)

Project Socrates (151393) MN 2499035747 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:RAL change
implemented on
your FCC Form
471, M...

$466,462.16 $466,462.16

Consolidated
Communications
Enterprise Services,
Inc. (143001200)

Project Socrates (151393) MN 2499035751 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:RAL change
implemented on
your FCC Form
471, M...

$24,012.00 $24,012.00

Consolidated
Communications
Enterprise Services,
Inc. (143001200)

Project Socrates (151393) MN 2499035757 IA Funded

MR1:FRN Line
Item #
2499035757.001
was for both Fiber
MPLS and
Managed Router
an...

$45,622.80 $45,622.80



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Consolidated
Communications
Enterprise Services,
Inc. (143001200)

Project Socrates (151393) MN 2499035763 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:RAL change
implemented on
your FCC Form
471, M...

$18,588.60 $18,588.60

Consolidated
Communications
Enterprise Services,
Inc. (143001200)

Project Socrates (151393) MN 2499035768 IA Funded

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
3/15/2022 to
03/17/2022 to
agree wi...

$7,741.80 $7,741.80

Consolidated
Communications
Enterprise Services,
Inc. (143001200)

Project Socrates (151393) MN 2499035839 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:RAL change
implemented on
your FCC Form
471, M...

$10,391.40 $10,391.40

Core BTS, Inc.
(143030838)

Onondaga-Cortland-Madison
Boces (124492) NY 2499042234 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$85,094.93 $85,094.93

County of
Clackamas
(143036204)

Clackamas Esd Consortium
(17004791) OR 2499030860 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$9,405.00 $9,405.00

Cox Arizona Telcom,
LLC (143014467) Casa Academy (16077190) AZ 2499004616 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,267.00 $3,267.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Crown Castle Fiber
LLC (143005274)

St Peters Child Care Center,
Inc. (17024852) NY 2499057527 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant failed to
supply
documentation t...

$26,136.00 $26,136.00

Crown Castle Fiber
LLC (143005274) Summit School (11300) NY 2499059458 IA Funded

MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
corrections.

$21,600.00 $21,600.00

Division 27, LLC
(143051365)

Oak Park School District
(130965) MI 2499030946 IA Funded

MR1:Based on
supporting
documentation,
BEN #16068663 -
NOVA OF OAK
PARK
ALTERNAT...

$13,490.91 $13,490.91

Ednetics, Inc.
(143008534)

Tigard Tualatin Sch Dist 23
J (144915) OR 2499040922 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$191,226.06 $191,226.06

Encore Technology
Group LLC
(143037152)

The Academy Of Moore
County (16081920) NC 2499013612 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$24,492.56 $24,492.56

Fatbeam, LLC
(143034664)

Tigard Tualatin Sch Dist 23
J (144915) OR 2499006355 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$59,850.00 $59,850.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Fatbeam, LLC
(143034664)

Tigard Tualatin Sch Dist 23
J (144915) OR 2499045818 IA Funded

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
02/19/2019 to
02/13/2019 to
agree w...

$14,390.00 $14,390.00

Fiber link Inc
(143049070)

Clarenceville School District
(130893) MI 2499032529 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$222,055.48 $222,055.48

Fiber link Inc
(143049070)

Ypsilanti Community
Schools (16072098) MI 2499037118 IA Funded

MR1:Per FCC
Order 14-189, to
prevent
warehousing of
excess fiber
capacity, appli...

$2,367,340.61 $2,367,340.61

FirstLight Fiber,
Inc. (143026172) Summit School (11300) NY 2499043028 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$4,509.00 $4,509.00

FIT
TechnologiesLLC
(143022841)

Akros Middle School
(16063301) OH 2499040197 IC Funded

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
03/20/2024 to
03/21/2024 to
agree w...

$8,851.10 $8,851.10

GIGAKOM
(143027209)

Northern California Child
Development, Inc
(16057419)

CA 2499041886 IC Not
Funded

DR1:A contract
for a new service
was signed or
entered into prior
to the expirat...

$6,794.77 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Grande
Communications
Networks, LLC
(143024443)

Texas Preparatory School
(234061) TX 2499043710 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$14,016.00 $14,016.00

Howard Technology
Solutions
(143022153)

Webster County School
District (128735) MS 2499027520 IC Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount
was reduced from
$629,194.00 to
$258,115.00 to
re...

$206,492.00 $206,492.00

ICS-CT, LLC
(143032877)

New Beginnings Family
Academy (224284) CT 2499034311 MB Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$10,000.25 $10,000.25

Illinois Bell
Telephone
Company, LLC
(143035681)

Ford Heights School Dist
169 (135506) IL 2499007827 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$101,035.08 $101,035.08

Insight Investments,
Corp. (143044100)

Southern Minnesota
Education Consortium
(17019246)

MN 2499015847 IC Funded

MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
corrections.
MR1:Entity
17020106 Fir...

$900.00 $900.00

IT Management
Corporation
(143033893)

Inspire School Of Arts And
Sciences (16069839) CA 2499025507 IC Not

Funded

MR1:FRN Line
Item
2499025507.015
for 1 lines of Fees,
Taxes, etc. service
was ad...

$55,908.99 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

ITsavvy LLC
(143034186)

Crestview Local School
District (129587) OH 2499049230 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$43,536.13 $0.00

JSK Company, Inc
(143007431)

Hawkins Indep School
District (140729) TX 2499053497 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$47,935.20 $47,935.20

Kajeet, Inc.
(143034849)

Ferguson-Florissant Sch
Dist (136880) MO 2499043986 IA Funded

MR1:The amount
of the funding
request was
changed from
$96,525.00 to
$93,629.25 ...

$84,266.33 $84,266.33

Kajeet, Inc.
(143034849)

Ferguson-Florissant Sch
Dist (136880) MO 2499044091 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$23,449.50 $23,449.50

LEVEL1 SOLUTION
INC (143054326) Westminster School (24157) VA 2499056093 MB Funded

MR1:The
applicant failed to
provide the valid
SPIN to replace
temporary SPIN
143...

$11,040.00 $11,040.00

Med City Electric
LLC (143051830)

Hayfield School District 203
(133724) MN 2499025583 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$4,930.80 $4,930.80



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Med City Electric
LLC (143051830)

Hayfield School District 203
(133724) MN 2499025582 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$4,116.00 $0.00

MicroFuze IT Inc
(143053978)

James L. Collins Catholic
School (85841) TX 2499014865 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The NSLP
for BEN 85841
JAMES L.
COLLINS
CATHOL...

$14,179.63 $0.00

NetDiverse LLC
(143036067)

Tuba City Boarding School
(98651) AZ 2499041662 IC Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item
2499041662.003
was modified from
Racks &a...

$147,783.26 $147,783.26

New Jersey
Business Systems,
Inc. (143049126)

Long Hill Township School
Dist (123133) NJ 2499049910 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The amount
of the funding
request was
changed from
9,749.96 to
$2,827.5 to r...

$3,899.98 $0.00

OneNet (Oklahoma
State Regents)
(143015254)

Wainwright School District
9 (140217) OK 2499017040 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,916.00 $3,916.00

OneNet (Oklahoma
State Regents)
(143015254)

Wainwright School District
9 (140217) OK 2499059471 IA Funded

MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
corrections.

$5,482.40 $5,482.40



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Pioneer Telephone
Coop, Inc.
(143002395)

Drummond Indep Sch
District 85 (139963) OK 2499059262 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
corrections.

$0.00 $0.00

Powermax 360 LLC
(143035890)

Victory Christian Academy
(17012602) FL 2499014507 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$164.00 $0.00

Quality Network
Solutions, Inc
(143020092)

St John The Baptist School
(73432) IL 2499026372 MB Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$979.15 $0.00

Questivity Inc
(143036495)

Pendleton School District
16r (145097) OR 2499041154 IC Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item
2499041154.012
was modified from
Switch t...

$119,789.28 $119,789.28

RAD WiFi, LLC
(143052085)

Aneth Community School
(96805) UT 2499043894 IC Funded

MR1:The amount
of the funding
request was
changed from
$9,907.00 to
$9,396.16 t...

$7,986.73 $7,986.73

RCN Telecom
Services of
Massachusetts, LLC
(143004275)

Brookline Public Schools
(120540) MA 2499033950 IA Funded

MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
corrections.
MR1:Per program
rules, ...

$3,336.00 $3,336.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

RCN Telecom
Services of
Massachusetts, LLC
(143004275)

Brookline Public Schools
(120540) MA 2499033964 IA Funded

MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
corrections.
MR1:Per program
rules, ...

$10,425.36 $10,425.36

Rhino Networks
(143048519)

The Learning Choice
Academy School District
(17020178)

CA 2499052221 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$30,272.83 $30,272.83

Sourcepass
Contemporary LLC
(143048364)

Massapequa Union Free
School District (123949) NY 2499018430 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:Main
Contact of the
FCC Form 471
was modified ...

$111,859.00 $111,859.00

Southern Tier
Network Inc.
(143036322)

Sscta Boces Dba Gst Boces
(225599) NY 2499035611 IA Not

Funded

DR1:FCC rules
require that
applicants provide
sufficient
information with
the FC...

$1,117.20 $0.00

Southern Tier
Network Inc.
(143036322)

Sscta Boces Dba Gst Boces
(225599) NY 2499035616 IA Not

Funded

DR1:FCC rules
require that
applicants provide
sufficient
information with
the FC...

$3,150.00 $0.00

Southern Tier
Network Inc.
(143036322)

Sscta Boces Dba Gst Boces
(225599) NY 2499035623 IA Not

Funded

DR1:FCC rules
require that
applicants provide
sufficient
information with
the FC...

$1,117.20 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Southern Tier
Network Inc.
(143036322)

Sscta Boces Dba Gst Boces
(225599) NY 2499035629 IA Not

Funded

DR1:FCC rules
require that
applicants provide
sufficient
information with
the FC...

$1,117.20 $0.00

Southern Tier
Network Inc.
(143036322)

Sscta Boces Dba Gst Boces
(225599) NY 2499035786 IA Not

Funded

DR1:FCC rules
require that
applicants provide
sufficient
information with
the FC...

$4,200.00 $0.00

Southern Tier
Network Inc.
(143036322)

Sscta Boces Dba Gst Boces
(225599) NY 2499035794 IA Not

Funded

DR1:FCC rules
require that
applicants provide
sufficient
information with
the FC...

$1,117.20 $0.00

Southern Tier
Network Inc.
(143036322)

Sscta Boces Dba Gst Boces
(225599) NY 2499035805 IA Not

Funded

DR1:FCC rules
require that
applicants provide
sufficient
information with
the FC...

$1,117.20 $0.00

Southern Tier
Network Inc.
(143036322)

Sscta Boces Dba Gst Boces
(225599) NY 2499035824 IA Not

Funded

DR1:FCC rules
require that
applicants provide
sufficient
information with
the FC...

$1,117.20 $0.00

Southern Tier
Network Inc.
(143036322)

Sscta Boces Dba Gst Boces
(225599) NY 2499035835 IA Not

Funded

DR1:FCC rules
require that
applicants provide
sufficient
information with
the FC...

$3,150.00 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Southern Tier
Network Inc.
(143036322)

Sscta Boces Dba Gst Boces
(225599) NY 2499035842 IA Not

Funded

DR1:FCC rules
require that
applicants provide
sufficient
information with
the FC...

$1,117.20 $0.00

Southern Tier
Network Inc.
(143036322)

Sscta Boces Dba Gst Boces
(225599) NY 2499035851 IA Not

Funded

DR1:FCC rules
require that
applicants provide
sufficient
information with
the FC...

$1,117.20 $0.00

Southern Tier
Network Inc.
(143036322)

Sscta Boces Dba Gst Boces
(225599) NY 2499035854 IA Not

Funded

DR1:FCC rules
require that
applicants provide
sufficient
information with
the FC...

$1,117.20 $0.00

Southern Tier
Network Inc.
(143036322)

Sscta Boces Dba Gst Boces
(225599) NY 2499035858 IA Not

Funded

DR1:FCC rules
require that
applicants provide
sufficient
information with
the FC...

$1,117.20 $0.00

Southern Tier
Network Inc.
(143036322)

Sscta Boces Dba Gst Boces
(225599) NY 2499035869 IA Not

Funded

DR1:FCC rules
require that
applicants provide
sufficient
information with
the FC...

$1,117.20 $0.00

Southern Tier
Network Inc.
(143036322)

Sscta Boces Dba Gst Boces
(225599) NY 2499035881 IA Not

Funded

DR1:FCC rules
require that
applicants provide
sufficient
information with
the FC...

$1,117.20 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Southern Tier
Network Inc.
(143036322)

Sscta Boces Dba Gst Boces
(225599) NY 2499035886 IA Not

Funded

DR1:FCC rules
require that
applicants provide
sufficient
information with
the FC...

$1,117.20 $0.00

Southern Tier
Network Inc.
(143036322)

Sscta Boces Dba Gst Boces
(225599) NY 2499035891 IA Not

Funded

DR1:FCC rules
require that
applicants provide
sufficient
information with
the FC...

$1,117.20 $0.00

Southern Tier
Network Inc.
(143036322)

Sscta Boces Dba Gst Boces
(225599) NY 2499035897 IA Not

Funded

DR1:FCC rules
require that
applicants provide
sufficient
information with
the FC...

$1,117.20 $0.00

Southern Tier
Network Inc.
(143036322)

Sscta Boces Dba Gst Boces
(225599) NY 2499035902 IA Not

Funded

DR1:FCC rules
require that
applicants provide
sufficient
information with
the FC...

$1,117.20 $0.00

Southern Tier
Network Inc.
(143036322)

Sscta Boces Dba Gst Boces
(225599) NY 2499035913 IA Not

Funded

DR1:FCC rules
require that
applicants provide
sufficient
information with
the FC...

$1,117.20 $0.00

Southern Tier
Network Inc.
(143036322)

Sscta Boces Dba Gst Boces
(225599) NY 2499035918 IA Not

Funded

DR1:FCC rules
require that
applicants provide
sufficient
information with
the FC...

$1,117.20 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Synergy Global
Solutions, Inc
(143006211)

Onondaga-Cortland-Madison
Boces (124492) NY 2499042175 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount
was reduced from
$323,526.84 to
$157,576.44 to
re...

$194,116.10 $0.00

TommyTQL LLC
(143051628)

Newberg School District 29
J T (144892) OR 2499032660 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The CEP
Base Year for
BEN: 144892
NEWBERG
SCHO...

$16,920.00 $0.00

TommyTQL LLC
(143051628)

Newberg School District 29
J T (144892) OR 2499032743 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The CEP
Base Year for
BEN: 144892
NEWBERG
SCHO...

$240.00 $0.00

Vector Resources,
Inc. (143020726)

Fenton Charter Public
Schools (17025996) CA 2499038428 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
Category Two
Budget amount
was adjusted in...

$26,559.58 $26,559.58

Verizon Business
Global LLC
(143001197)

Brookline Public Schools
(120540) MA 2499033944 IA Funded

MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
corrections.
MR1:Per program
rules, ...

$4,796.74 $4,796.74



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Vision One IT
Consulting
(143046411)

Clermont County Public
Library (129827) OH 2499029972 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$18,346.40 $18,346.40

WAVEDIVISION
HOLDINGS, LLC
(143030836)

Tigard Tualatin Sch Dist 23
J (144915) OR 2499006358 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,000.00 $3,000.00

WAVEDIVISION
HOLDINGS, LLC
(143030836)

Tigard Tualatin Sch Dist 23
J (144915) OR 2499006361 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,850.00 $2,850.00

Wholesail Networks
LLC (143051786)

Clackamas Esd Consortium
(17004791) OR 2499030856 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$6,498.00 $6,498.00

Windstream
Communications,
LLC (143030766)

Brookline Public Schools
(120540) MA 2499033957 IA Funded

MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
corrections.
MR1:Per program
rules, ...

$1,012.80 $1,012.80

Wyebot, Inc.
(143050718)

Santa Clara Co Office Of
Education (144333) CA 2499027558 MB Not

Funded

CR1:FRN
canceled in
accordance with a
RAL request
submitted by LOY
MATTISON rece...

$7,650.00 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

ZIPLY FIBER
NORTHWEST, LLC
(143004786)

Clackamas Esd Consortium
(17004791) OR 2499030827 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$9,576.00 $9,576.00

Zippytech
(143028023)

Navajo Preparatory School
(99209) NM 2499020755 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$6,240.00 $6,240.00

Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Thursday, December 12th, 2024 at 08:19 AM CST

https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com

